

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>BA1 No.946 of 2025</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Anoop Jaiswal, learned counsel for the applicant, appears through V.C. 2. Mr. V.S. Pal, learned AGA for the State. 3. Pursuant to the previous order, the Investigating Officer concerned-Neema Bohra join the proceeding through V.C and apprise to this Court that during investigating no video-clip was handed over either by the informant or by the victim. 4. Mr. Yogesh Pant, learned counsel appears for the complainant, submits that the mother of the victim received the video-clip, which got viral. 5. Mr. Yogesh Pant, learned counsel for the complainant, prays for and is granted three days' time to file an additional affidavit in this regard. 6. List this matter on 06.08.2025. 7. Personal appearance of the Investigating Officer is exempted. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 31.07.2025</p> <p>R.Bisht</p>

--	--	--	--